OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS
Event #2 - 5-Game Singles Handicap

Held at DUDEK LANES -- November 15 & 16, 2025
=~ 64 Entries -- $40.00 Per Entry

BOWLER AVG. SCORE HCP TOTAL PRIZE
1 Jim Mulvihill ** xyz 141 848 76 924 $400.00
(157 - 205 -165-202 -119)
2 Drew Gensicki Xy 131 785 116 901 $200.00
3 Michael Smith XYz 125 700 140 840 $100.00
4 Rick Rogers ** Xz 119 670 164 834 $82.00
5 Chris Brindamour ** xz 122 681 152 833 $64.00
6 Bobby McGill X 116 649 176 825 $25.00
Dennis Durand ** Xz 123 677 148 825 $25.00
8 Charles Craw ** Xy 132 711 112 823
9 Kris Avedisian ** X 98 574 248 822
10 Steven Borges XYz 140 735 80 815
Matthew Lynch z 117 643 172 815
12 Nate Harvey Xz 125 668 140 808
Nicholas Lynch X 105 588 220 808
14 Dennis Adamo XYZ 120 643 160 803
15 Paul Levesque 119 636 164 800
Fred Pereira Xz 113 612 188 800
17 Dakota Lefevre 120 634 160 794
Jim Conte XYZ 129 670 124 794
19 Sheri Menard z 103 564 228 792
20 Al Marcus XYz 127 659 132 791
21 Stephanie Spodek X 110 588 200 788
22 Ron Pelopida XYz 120 627 160 787
Marcel Lussier XYz 128 659 128 787
24 Rafael Burgos Xz 114 602 184 786
25 Mark Dumas Xz 118 617 168 785
26 Ron Pavao 122 631 152 783
27 Zach Naumann XYz 129 656 124 780
28 Kevin Hutchinson Jr. X 116 602 176 778
29 Eric Briggs XYz 123 625 148 773
30 Al DiCamillo Jr. Xyz 115 592 180 772
31 Fred Pereira X 113 581 188 769
Rafael Burgos Xz 114 585 184 769
33 Brandin Tipple Xz 125 626 140 766
Jim Conte XyzZ 129 642 124 766
35 Phil Clough XYz 127 631 132 763
36 Fred Pereira X 113 571 188 759
37 Carlos Rivera 114 573 184 757
38 Sue Tusino Xz 98 508 248 756
39 Carlos Rivera 114 571 184 755
Steve Morro 115 575 180 755
Stacy Theroux Xz 121 599 156 755

42 Ron Pelopida XYz 120 594 160 754




43

45
46
47

49
50

52
53
54
55
56
57

61
62
63
64

Eric
Jessica
Justin
Keith
Jennifer
Phil

Nate
Stephanie
Michael
Bill
Stephanie
Jim
Cameron
Mitchell
Miguel
Jeff

Nick
Richard
Al

Brian
David
Michael

Briggs
Pacia
Mansi
Theroux
Lynch
Clough
Harvey
Morro
O'Donnell
Beaulieu
Costello
Briggs
Jackson
Oakes
Vargas
Quaranto
Riess
St.Germain
Asprinio
O'Donnell
Oakes
Smith

(x) - High Single Pool Entry
**These bowlers qualified for the 2026 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

XYz 123 602 148
Xz 111 551 196
X 134 641 104
Xz 108 534 208
z 101 502 236
XYZ 127 606 132
125 597 140

96 479 256

Xz 113 547 188
z 99 490 244
z 91 456 276
Xyz 130 609 120
126 592 136

Xyz 102 491 232
XYz 111 525 196
X 89 437 284
X 110 521 200
XYz 135 621 100
Xz 120 558 160
XYZ 122 541 152
XYz 124 543 144
XYZ 125 537 140

(y) - Scratch Pool Entry

HIGH SINGLE POOL (49 Entries @ $2.00 = $98.00)
SCRATCH

1. Jim Mulvihill
2. Steven Borges
3. Charles Craw

205
172
159

SCRATCH POOL (25 Entries @ 5.00 = $125.00)

1. Jim Mulvihill
2. Drew Gensicki

848
785

HANDICAPPED
$24.00 1. Drew Gensicki
$15.00 2. Phil Clough
$10.00 3. Chris Brindamour
$62.50 3. Steven Borges
$31.25 4. Charles Craw

DOUBLES POOL (22 Entries @ $6.00 = $132.00)

1. Phil Cloubh (131+124+4121=376)

Jim Mulvihill (205+202+165=572)

2. Dennis Durand (152+148+143=443) Brandin Tipple (150+141+127=418)

3. Mark Dumas (138+4+128+125=391)

Chris Brindamour (157+150+142=449)

750
747
745
742
738
738
737
735
735
734
732
729
728
723
721
721
721
721
718
693
687
677

(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

199+23=222
168+26=194
157+30=187

735
711

948+ 76 = 1024

861+124 =
840+144 =

985
984

$24.00
$15.00
$10.00

$18.75
$12.50

$66.00
$40.00
$26.00




The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at $585.00.
The following 34 bowlers have qualified for the End-of-Season Playoffs, provided that they bowl in the required
minimum of 20 DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES:

Kris Avedisian, Steven Borges©, Chris Brindamour, Al Carvalho Jr.©, Charles Craw, Joshua Cullen®, Stephen Dryer®,
Mark Dumas, Dennis Durand, Brian Ewing®, Andy Fierlit©, Bill Fox©®, Drew Gensicki©, Steve Gilbert©,

Cameron Jackson©, Shaun Lampinski©, Tom Lischio®, Jennifer Lynch, Nicholas Lynch, Bobby McGill®, Al Marcus,

Leo Monteiro©, Jim Mulvihill, Sal Nasisi©, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier®, Dan Richmond©®, Will Rigney©®, Rick Rogers,
Tom Shaw Sr.©, Michael Smith, Scott St.Jean©, Stacy Theroux©, Mike Ware®©.

© -- These bowlers are former Champions in the Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoffs, and Tournament
Series Finals, and are automatically qualified for the 2026 End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE - Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser — $187.00 Total Collected
$93.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards $60.00 Ashley Reed
$34.00 David Oakes

FINANCIAL REPORT:
INCOME: 64 Entries x $40.00 $2,560.00
EXPENSES: Lineage: 64 Enfries x $17.50 $1,120.00
Director's Fee: 64 Entries x $3.00 $192.00
Playoff Fund: 64 Entries x $5.00 $320.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of $400.00 $32.00

TOTAL INCOME: $2,560.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $1,664.00
PRIZE FUND: $896.00

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN




membership
161974
154669
166060
165374
161035
102776
103755
164745
104141
162944
157348
165210
161437
149633
165212
101130
163041
155483
164301
164475
166119
102971
142284
155865
165971
165972
141915
161817
100288
164813
162806
155687
161191
160949
105946
166353
166048

lastname
ADAMO
ASPRINIO
AVEDISIAN
BEAULIEU
BORGES
BRIGGS
BRIGGS
BRINDAMOUR
BURGOS
CLOUGH
CONTE
COSTELLO
CRAW
DICAMILLO
DUMAS
DURAND
GENSICKI
HARVEY
HUTCHINSON
JACKSON
LEFEVRE
LEVESQUE
LUSSIER
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
MANSI
MARCUS
MCGILL
MENARD

MORRO (SOLTYS)

MORRO
MULVIHILL
NAUMANN
OAKES
OAKES

O DONNELL

firstname
DENNIS
AL

KRIS

BILL
STEVEN
ERIC

JIM

CHRIS
RAFAEL
PHIL

JIM
STEPHANIE
CHARLES
ALJR
MARK
DENNIS
DREW
NATE
KEVIN JR
CAMERON
DAKOTA
PAUL
MARCEL
JENNIFER
MATTHEW
NICHOLAS
JUSTIN
AL

BOBBY
SHERI
STEPHANIE
STEVE
JIM

ZACH
DAVID
MITCHELL
BRIAN

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

code
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104

games
5

[S2E S B e,

(SN CL R G, RO O, B, B O, RO, B G RN, G, IO, N, BT, NG, IO, IO, BN, |

(O

Page 1

pinfall
643
558
574
490
735
1227
609
681
1187
1237
1312
456
711
592
617
677
785
1265
602
592
634
636
659
502
643
588
641
659
649
564
479
575
848
656
543
491
541

averag
128
111
114
98
147
122
121
136
118
123
131
91
142
118
123
135
157
126
120
118
126
127
131
100
128
117
128
131
129
112
95
115
169
131
108
98
108

ast

season
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

gender

LTI 1Tn1LELEELEENnZTEnETETETETIEZIZIZTEINnZEEETETEEEZELEEEL

region
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA




166049
164809
101055
147868
165354
166057
166061
166120
164384
149852
163635
148620
163214
143570
158460
164808
164649

O DONNELL
PACIA
PAVAO
PELOPIDA
PEREIRA
QUARANTO
RIESS
RIVERA
ROGERS
SMITH
SPODEK

ST GERMAIN
THEROUX
THEROUX
TIPPLE
TUSINO
VARGAS

MIKE
JESSICA
RON
RON
FRED
JEFF
NICK
CARLOS
RICK
MICHAEL
STEPHANIE
RICHARD
KEITH
STACY
BRANDIN
SUE
MIGUEL

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104
T26-1104

5
5
5
10
15
5
5
10
5
10

(S2 BNV G, O, RO, B O, BT,

Page 2

547
551
631
1221
1764
437
521
1144
670
1237
588
621
534
599
626
508
525

109
110
126
122
117
87

104
114
134
123
117
124
106
119
125
101
105

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

ET7TIn"nIINMEETLETELELZTZEIE L

RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA




