



OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS

Event #2 - 5-Game Singles Handicap

Held at DUDEK LANES -- November 15 & 16, 2025
 64 Entries -- \$40.00 Per Entry

<i>BOWLER</i>	<i>AVG.</i>	<i>SCORE</i>	<i>HCP</i>	<i>TOTAL</i>	<i>PRIZE</i>
1 Jim Mulvihill ** xyz (157 - 205 - 165 - 202 - 119)	141	848	76	924	\$400.00
2 Drew Gensicki xy	131	785	116	901	\$200.00
3 Michael Smith xyz	125	700	140	840	\$100.00
4 Rick Rogers ** xz	119	670	164	834	\$82.00
5 Chris Brindamour ** xz	122	681	152	833	\$64.00
6 Bobby McGill x	116	649	176	825	\$25.00
Dennis Durand ** xz	123	677	148	825	\$25.00
8 Charles Crow ** xy	132	711	112	823	
9 Kris Avedisian ** x	98	574	248	822	
10 Steven Borges xyz	140	735	80	815	
Matthew Lynch z	117	643	172	815	
12 Nate Harvey xz	125	668	140	808	
Nicholas Lynch x	105	588	220	808	
14 Dennis Adamo xyz	120	643	160	803	
15 Paul Levesque	119	636	164	800	
Fred Pereira xz	113	612	188	800	
17 Dakota Lefevre	120	634	160	794	
Jim Conte xyz	129	670	124	794	
19 Sheri Menard z	103	564	228	792	
20 Al Marcus xyz	127	659	132	791	
21 Stephanie Spodek x	110	588	200	788	
22 Ron Pelopida xyz	120	627	160	787	
Marcel Lussier xyz	128	659	128	787	
24 Rafael Burgos xz	114	602	184	786	
25 Mark Dumas xz	118	617	168	785	
26 Ron Pavao	122	631	152	783	
27 Zach Naumann xyz	129	656	124	780	
28 Kevin Hutchinson Jr. x	116	602	176	778	
29 Eric Briggs xyz	123	625	148	773	
30 Al DiCamillo Jr. xyz	115	592	180	772	
31 Fred Pereira x	113	581	188	769	
Rafael Burgos xz	114	585	184	769	
33 Brandin Tipple xz	125	626	140	766	
Jim Conte xyz	129	642	124	766	
35 Phil Clough xyz	127	631	132	763	
36 Fred Pereira x	113	571	188	759	
37 Carlos Rivera	114	573	184	757	
38 Sue Tusino xz	98	508	248	756	
39 Carlos Rivera	114	571	184	755	
Steve Morro	115	575	180	755	
Stacy Theroux xz	121	599	156	755	
42 Ron Pelopida xyz	120	594	160	754	

43	Eric	Briggs	xyz	123	602	148	750
44	Jessica	Pacia	xz	111	551	196	747
45	Justin	Mansi	x	134	641	104	745
46	Keith	Theroux	xz	108	534	208	742
47	Jennifer	Lynch	z	101	502	236	738
	Phil	Clough	xyz	127	606	132	738
49	Nate	Harvey		125	597	140	737
50	Stephanie	Morro		96	479	256	735
	Michael	O'Donnell	xz	113	547	188	735
52	Bill	Beaulieu	z	99	490	244	734
53	Stephanie	Costello	z	91	456	276	732
54	Jim	Briggs	xyz	130	609	120	729
55	Cameron	Jackson		126	592	136	728
56	Mitchell	Oakes	xyz	102	491	232	723
57	Miguel	Vargas	xyz	111	525	196	721
	Jeff	Quaranto	x	89	437	284	721
	Nick	Riess	x	110	521	200	721
	Richard	St.Germain	xyz	135	621	100	721
61	Al	Asprinio	xz	120	558	160	718
62	Brian	O'Donnell	xyz	122	541	152	693
63	David	Oakes	xyz	124	543	144	687
64	Michael	Smith	xyz	125	537	140	677

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

(y) - Scratch Pool Entry

(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2026 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (49 Entries @ \$2.00 = \$98.00)

SCRATCH

1.	Jim Mulvihill	205	\$24.00
2.	Steven Borges	172	\$15.00
3.	Charles Craw	159	\$10.00

HANDICAPPED

1.	Drew Gensicki	199+23=222	\$24.00
2.	Phil Clough	168+26=194	\$15.00
3.	Chris Brindamour	157+30=187	\$10.00

SCRATCH POOL (25 Entries @ 5.00 = \$125.00)

1.	Jim Mulvihill	848	\$62.50
2.	Drew Gensicki	785	\$31.25

3.	Steven Borges	735	\$18.75
4.	Charles Craw	711	\$12.50

DOUBLES POOL (22 Entries @ \$6.00 = \$132.00)

1.	Phil Cloubh (131+124+121=376)	Jim Mulvihill (205+202+165=572)	948+ 76 = 1024	\$66.00
2.	Dennis Durand (152+148+143=443)	Brandin Tipple (150+141+127=418)	861+124 = 985	\$40.00
3.	Mark Dumas (138+128+125=391)	Chris Brindamour (157+150+142=449)	840+144 = 984	\$26.00

The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at \$585.00.

The following 34 bowlers have qualified for the End-of-Season Playoffs, provided that they bowl in the required minimum of 20 DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES:

Kris Avedisian, Steven Borges©, Chris Brindamour, Al Carvalho Jr.©, Charles Craw, Joshua Cullen©, Stephen Dryer©, Mark Dumas, Dennis Durand, Brian Ewing©, Andy Fierlit©, Bill Fox©, Drew Gensicki©, Steve Gilbert©, Cameron Jackson©, Shaun Lampinski©, Tom Lischio©, Jennifer Lynch, Nicholas Lynch, Bobby McGill©, Al Marcus, Leo Monteiro©, Jim Mulvihill, Sal Nasisi©, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier©, Dan Richmond©, Will Rigney©, Rick Rogers, Tom Shaw Sr.©, Michael Smith, Scott St.Jean©, Stacy Theroux©, Mike Ware©.

© -- These bowlers are former Champions in the Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoffs, and Tournament Series Finals, and are automatically qualified for the 2026 End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE - Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser - \$187.00 Total Collected

\$93.00	Tournament and Playoff Awards	\$60.00	Ashley Reed
		\$34.00	David Oakes

FINANCIAL REPORT:

INCOME: 64 Entries × \$40.00 \$2,560.00

EXPENSES:

Lineage:	64 Entries ×	\$17.50	\$1,120.00
Director's Fee:	64 Entries ×	\$3.00	\$192.00
Playoff Fund:	64 Entries ×	\$5.00	\$320.00
Sanction Fee:	8% of	\$400.00	\$32.00

TOTAL INCOME:	\$2,560.00
TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$1,664.00
PRIZE FUND:	\$896.00

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

membership	lastname	firstname	code	games	pinfall	average	ast	season	gender	region
161974	ADAMO	DENNIS	T26-1104	5	643	128		2026	M	RIDBA
154669	ASPRINIO	AL	T26-1104	5	558	111		2026	M	RIDBA
166060	AVEDISIAN	KRIS	T26-1104	5	574	114		2026	M	RIDBA
165374	BEAULIEU	BILL	T26-1104	5	490	98		2026	M	RIDBA
161035	BORGES	STEVEN	T26-1104	5	735	147		2026	M	RIDBA
102776	BRIGGS	ERIC	T26-1104	10	1227	122		2026	M	RIDBA
103755	BRIGGS	JIM	T26-1104	5	609	121		2026	M	RIDBA
164745	BRINDAMOUR	CHRIS	T26-1104	5	681	136		2026	M	RIDBA
104141	BURGOS	RAFAEL	T26-1104	10	1187	118		2026	M	RIDBA
162944	CLOUGH	PHIL	T26-1104	10	1237	123		2026	M	RIDBA
157348	CONTE	JIM	T26-1104	10	1312	131		2026	M	RIDBA
165210	COSTELLO	STEPHANIE	T26-1104	5	456	91		2026	F	RIDBA
161437	CRAW	CHARLES	T26-1104	5	711	142		2026	M	RIDBA
149633	DICAMILLO	AL JR	T26-1104	5	592	118		2026	M	RIDBA
165212	DUMAS	MARK	T26-1104	5	617	123		2026	M	RIDBA
101130	DURAND	DENNIS	T26-1104	5	677	135		2026	M	RIDBA
163041	GENSICKI	DREW	T26-1104	5	785	157		2026	M	RIDBA
155483	HARVEY	NATE	T26-1104	10	1265	126		2026	M	RIDBA
164301	HUTCHINSON	KEVIN JR	T26-1104	5	602	120		2026	M	RIDBA
164475	JACKSON	CAMERON	T26-1104	5	592	118		2026	M	RIDBA
166119	LEFEVRE	DAKOTA	T26-1104	5	634	126		2026	F	RIDBA
102971	LEVESQUE	PAUL	T26-1104	5	636	127		2026	M	RIDBA
142284	LUSSIER	MARCEL	T26-1104	5	659	131		2026	M	RIDBA
155865	LYNCH	JENNIFER	T26-1104	5	502	100		2026	F	RIDBA
165971	LYNCH	MATTHEW	T26-1104	5	643	128		2026	M	RIDBA
165972	LYNCH	NICHOLAS	T26-1104	5	588	117		2026	M	RIDBA
141915	MANSI	JUSTIN	T26-1104	5	641	128		2026	M	RIDBA
161817	MARCUS	AL	T26-1104	5	659	131		2026	M	RIDBA
100288	MCGILL	BOBBY	T26-1104	5	649	129		2026	M	RIDBA
164813	MENARD	SHERI	T26-1104	5	564	112		2026	F	RIDBA
162806	MORRO (SOLTYS)	STEPHANIE	T26-1104	5	479	95		2026	F	RIDBA
155687	MORRO	STEVE	T26-1104	5	575	115		2026	M	RIDBA
161191	MULVIHILL	JIM	T26-1104	5	848	169		2026	M	RIDBA
160949	NAUMANN	ZACH	T26-1104	5	656	131		2026	M	RIDBA
105946	OAKES	DAVID	T26-1104	5	543	108		2026	M	RIDBA
166353	OAKES	MITCHELL	T26-1104	5	491	98		2026	M	RIDBA
166048	O DONNELL	BRIAN	T26-1104	5	541	108		2026	M	RIDBA

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

166049	O DONNELL	MIKE	T26-1104	5	547	109	2026	M	RIDBA
164809	PACIA	JESSICA	T26-1104	5	551	110	2026	F	RIDBA
101055	PAVAO	RON	T26-1104	5	631	126	2026	M	RIDBA
147868	PELOPIDA	RON	T26-1104	10	1221	122	2026	M	RIDBA
165354	PEREIRA	FRED	T26-1104	15	1764	117	2026	M	RIDBA
166057	QUARANTO	JEFF	T26-1104	5	437	87	2026	M	RIDBA
166061	RIESS	NICK	T26-1104	5	521	104	2026	M	RIDBA
166120	RIVERA	CARLOS	T26-1104	10	1144	114	2026	M	RIDBA
164384	ROGERS	RICK	T26-1104	5	670	134	2026	M	RIDBA
149852	SMITH	MICHAEL	T26-1104	10	1237	123	2026	M	RIDBA
163635	SPODEK	STEPHANIE	T26-1104	5	588	117	2026	F	RIDBA
148620	ST GERMAIN	RICHARD	T26-1104	5	621	124	2026	M	RIDBA
163214	THEROUX	KEITH	T26-1104	5	534	106	2026	M	RIDBA
143570	THEROUX	STACY	T26-1104	5	599	119	2026	F	RIDBA
158460	TIPPLE	BRANDIN	T26-1104	5	626	125	2026	M	RIDBA
164808	TUSINO	SUE	T26-1104	5	508	101	2026	F	RIDBA
164649	VARGAS	MIGUEL	T26-1104	5	525	105	2026	M	RIDBA